

No. 09-683

JUN 14 2010

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ANNETTE CARMICHAEL, Individually, and as Guardian
for KEITH CARMICHAEL, an incapacitated adult,
Petitioners,

v.

KELLOGG, BROWN & ROOT SERVICES, INC.,
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
and RICHARD IRVINE,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit*

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS

PETER A. LAW
Counsel of Record
E. MICHAEL MORAN
LAW & MORAN
563 SPRING STREET
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308
TELEPHONE: (404) 814-3700
Pete@LawMoran.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

June 14, 2010

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS	1
I. The Solicitor General Does Not Dispute That The Eleventh Circuit Erred.	1
II. The Solicitor General Agrees That The Issue Presented In This Case Is Important And Recurring.	4
CONCLUSION	6

blank Page



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Carmichael v. Kellogg, Brown & Root Services, Inc.</i> , 450 F. Supp. 2d 1373 (N.D. Ga. 2006)	2
<i>Carmichael v. Kellogg, Brown & Root Services, Inc.</i> , 564 F. Supp. 2d 1363 (N.D. Ga. 2008)	3
<i>Corrie v. Caterpillar, Inc.</i> , 503 F.3d 974 (9 th Cir. 2007)	5
<i>McMahon v. Presidential Airways, Inc.</i> , 502 F.3d 1331 (11 th Cir. 2007)	2
<i>Saleh v. Titan Corp.</i> , 580 F.3d 1 (D.C. Cir. 2009), petition for cert. pending, No. 09-1313 (filed Apr. 26, 2010)	4, 5
<i>Taylor v. Kellogg, Brown & Root Services, Inc.</i> , 2010 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 50610 (E.D. Va. 2010), <i>appeal docketed</i> , No. 2:09cv341 (4 th Cir. May 13, 2010)	4
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 2680	4
